
OFFICE ORDER NO, 

SI. 
No. 
1. 

The following Sub-Inspectors of Police (Armed) presently deployed in 
Special Operation Group (SOG), Bhubaneswar are repatriated from Special Operation 
Group on medical ground/ family problems/ p0or performance in refresher course/ 
Administrative ground. On such repatriation they are posted to the follovwing Battalions 
as noted against each. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8 

9 

10. 

11. 

12. 

13. 

14. 

15. 

16. 

Name 

577 

Prakash Chandra Dalai 

Saswat Kumar Behera 

Amaresh Chandra Narendra 

Ranjit Kumar Sahoo 

Debaprasad Mohanty 

Santosh Kumar Mishra 

Shibananda Sahoo 

Prabhanjan Pati 

Rajendra Choudhury 

Muktikanta Mohanty 

Rameswar Biswal 

Rajesh Kumar Dash 

Prakash Chandra Gouda 

Sujit Kumar Behura 

Smruti Ranjan Barik 

/Pers.-II, 

Tapas Kumar Mallik 

SOG 

Present place of | Posted to 
Posting 

SOG 

SOG 

SOG 

SOG 

SOG 

SOG 

SOG 

SOG 

SOG 

SOG 

SOG 

SOG 

SOG 

ODISHA POLICE 
STATE HEADQUARTERS 
CUTTACK. 

SOG 

DT. 16 -07-2024. 

SOG 

6th IR Bn., Khordha 

7th SIR Bn., Koraput 

8th SIR Bn., Bhanjanagar 

9th SIR Bn., Kalahandi 

OSAP 3rd SS Bn., Gajapati 

OSAP 4th SS Bn., Malkangiri 

1st IR Bn., Koraput 

6th IR Bn., Khordha 

3rd IR Bn., Jajpur 

4th IR Bn., Deogarh 

5th IR Bn., Boudh 

6th IR Bn., Khordha 

7th SIR Bn., Koraput 

8th SIR Bn., Bhanjanagar 
9th SIR Bn., Kalahandi 

OSAP 3rd SS Bn., Gajapati 
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17. 

18. 

20. 

21. 

22. 

23. 

24. 

19. 

25. 

26. 

27. 

28. 

29. 

30. 

31. 

32. 

33. 

34. 

35. 

36. 

37. 

38. 

39. 

40. 

Bhakta Chandra Harijan 

Kamala Kanta Naik 

Hemanta Kumar Nial 

Bhaskar Chandra Behera 

Kalandi Behera 

Kalandi Sethi 

Ajeetraj Pradhan 

Sunil Kumar Bhoi 

Laxmikanta Nayak 

Gagan Bihari Nayak 

Sauna Baskey 

Nobin Kujur 

Kulamani Khandei 

Girish Chandra Majhi 

Jogeswar Ekka 

Lakhindas Singh 

Pradeep Dandapat 

Golak Chandra Majhi 

Biswaranjan Mishra 

Asmin Prasad Sahoo 

Baba Puskarnath Panda 

Manoj Kumar Sahoo 

Narayan Mahalik 

Bibhisan Sabar 

SOG 

SOG 

SOG 

SOG 

SOG 

SOG 

SOG 

SOG 

SOG 

SOG 

SOG 

SOG 

SOG 

SOG 

SOG 

SOG 

SOG 

SOG 

SOG 

SOG 

SOG 

SOG 

SOG 

SOG 

OSAP 4th SS Bn., Malkangiri 

1st IR Bn., Koraput 

7th SIR Bn., Koraput 

3rd IR Bn., Jajpur 

4th IR Bn., Deogarh 

5th IR Bn., Boudh 

6th IR Bn., Khordha 

7th SIR Bn., Koraput 

8th SIR Bn., Bhanjanagar 
9th SIR Bn., Kalahandi 

OSAP 3rd SS Bn., Gajapati 

OSAP 4th SS Bn., Malkangiri 

1st IR Bn., Koraput 

8th SIR Bn., Bhanjanagar 
3rd IR Bn., Jajpur 

4th IR Bn., Deogarh 

5th IR Bn., Boudh 

6th IR Bn., Khordha 

7th SIR Bn., Koraput 
8th SIR Bn., Bhanjanagar 
9th SIR Bn., Kalahandi 

OSAP 3rd SS Bn., Gajapati 
OSAP 4th SS Bn., Malkangiri 

1st IR Bn., Koraput 
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41. 

42. 

43. 

Bhagyaban Majhi 

Barsa Hansda 

Samir Tudu 

(TF-02-2016) 

Memo No. 31690 

OD No. 

This has been decided by the "Transfer Committee Meeting" held on dtd.15-07-2024. 
To be relieved immediately. 

SOG 

/Pers.-II, 

SOG 

SOG 

9/6/ 

9th SIR Bn., Kalahandi 

3rd IR Bn., Jajpur 

5th IR Bn., Boudh 

Www.odishapolice.gov.in 
Email - sphars.orpol@ nic.in 

Copy forwarded to the Commandants, OSAP 3rd ss Bn., Gajapati/ OSAP 4th SS 
Bn., Malkangiri/ 1* IR Bn., Koraput/ 3rd IR Bn., Jajpur/ 4th IR Bn., Deogarh/ 5th IR Bn., 
Boudh/ 6h IR Bn., Khordha/ 7th SIR Bn., Koraput/ 8th sIR Bn., Bhanjanagar/ gh SIR Bn., 
Kalahandi/ SOG, Bhubaneswar for information and necessary. 

Addl. D.GofPolice fHdgrs.) 
Odisha) Cuttack. l60HY r 

The dates of relief/joining of above-named S.Is. of Police (Armed) may be 
intimated to all concerned. 

(i) Copy forwarded to the Addl. D.G. of Police, SAP, Odisha, Bhubaneswar for 
kind information and necessary action. 

Dt.16-07-2024. 

(ii) Copy forwarded to the Addl. D.G. of Police (Operations), Odisha, Bhubaneswar 

for kind information with reference to his letter No.3081/Ops., Dtd.12.07.2024. 

/Pers.-II, Dtd. 16 07 / 2024. 

Addl. D.G o Police tHdg Odisha, Cuttack. 

Copy to the Inspector I/c, IICell, S.P. Hdqrs., Cuttack for information and 
necessary action (for uploading in Odisha Police Website). 

Buxi Bazar, Cuttack-753001 
Tel./FaxNo.0671-2304354 
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